Form 472
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

4240562

Name of Company

Abrasives Plus Ltd
|/ We
Richard A B Saville Peter A Blarr
8 Castlebnidge Office Village Unit 6, Castlebrnidge Office Village
Castle Marina Road Castle Manna Road
Nottingham Nottingham
NG71TN NG7 1TN
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was helg=en/summoned for 02 Apnl 2012
pursuant io section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

Date 02 Apnt 2012
Begbies Traynor (Oentrgl) LLP
6 Castlebndge Office\Vilia
Castle Marnna Road Insolv
Nottingham
NG7 1TN

031‘04!201 2 #233

Ref A1511/RABS/PAB/JE/MT COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplhed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106

Liguidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Abrasives Plus Ltd

From 19 February 2009 To 2 Apnl 2012

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

Website Address
581 00 Book Debts
1,500 00 Webstite
7500 Cash in hand

1,500 00
7502
NIL

NIL

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond

Statement of Affairs Fee
Office Holders Expenses
VAT

10 00
1,500 00
56 54

8 48

FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

_ 800 00 Floatng Charge Creditor

NIL

UNSECURED CREDITORS

35,380 00 Trade & Expense Creditors
3,289 00 Customs & Excise

NIL
NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS

100 Ordinary Shareholders

NIL

(37,314 00)

Dividend information

Preferentral debts creditors pmnf£onf
Unsecured debis creditors pinf£ong
Returns to contnbutories pper share

Fee information

Fees fixed by
% onf realsed and % onf£ distributed

Form 4 72 contd

1,575 02

(1,575 02)

NIL

iNIL

NIL

{0 00)




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(n Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and liabihites
and estimated 1o be of the vaiue of Nil
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
{b) Other unclaimed dividends None
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

Dated \
Signed by the liquidator \

Name & Address Richa ville

NG7 1TN




